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INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT202141 JUNE 3, 2021

THCP updates FQHC and RHC encounter codes

Effective July 1, 2021, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will include
the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®') and Healthcare Common Procedure
Coding System (HCPCS) codes in Table 1 as valid federally qualified health center
(FQHC) and rural health clinic (RHC) encounter codes. This update applies
retroactively to claims with dates of service (DOS) on or after Jan. 1, 2021.

Beginning July 1, 2021, FQHC and RHC providers may submit claims for these
codes with DOS on or after Jan. 1, 2021. Claims for these codes with DOS on or
after Jan. 1, 2021, that were previously denied may be resubmitted. Claims

submitted beyond the original 180-day filing limit must include a copy of this bulletin
as an attachment and must be filed within 180 days of the publication date.

The IHCP will remove the nationally deleted codes in Table 2 from the list of valid FQHC and RHC encounter codes.

This change applies retroactively to claims with DOS after Dec. 31, 2020. This change will have no impact on
previously adjudicated claims.

The list of valid FQHC and RHC encounter codes is reviewed periodically to account for new and end-dated CPT and
HCPCS codes, and is available on the Myers and Stauffer website at mslc.com/Indiana. If you have questions, contact
Myers and Stauffer LC at 317-846-9521.

Table 1 — Procedure codes added as valid FQHC and RHC encounter codes, effective for
DOS on or after Jan. 1, 2021

Procedure code Description

57465 Computer-aided mapping of cervix during examination of vagina and cervix using
endoscope

90785 Psychotherapy, interactive complexity

90899 Psychiatric service or procedure

96165 Health behavior intervention, group, face-to-face; each additional 15 minutes

96171 Health behavior intervention, family (without the patient present), face-to-face;
each additional 15 minutes

D1355 Caries preventive medicament application - per tooth

D3471 Surgical repair of root resorption - anterior

D3472 Surgical repair of root resorption - premolar

D3473 Surgical repair of root resorption - molar

D3501 Surgzicgal exposure of root surface without apicoectomy or repair of root resorption
- anterior

"CPT copyright 2021 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.
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Table 1 — Procedure codes added as valid FQHC and RHC encounter codes, effective for
DOS on or after Jan. 1, 2021 (Continued)

Procedure code Description

D3502 Surgical exposure of root surface without apicoectomy or repair of root
resorption - premolar

D3503 Surgical exposure of root surface without apicoectomy or repair of root
resorption - molar

D7961 Buccall/labial frenectomy (frenulectomy)

D7962 Lingual frenectomy (frenulectomy)

G0444 Annual depression screening, 15 minutes

G0466 Federally qualified health center (FQHC) visit, new patient

G0467 Federally qualified health center (FQHC) visit, established patient

G0468 Federally qualified health center (FQHC) visit that includes an initial preventive
physical examination (IPPE) or annual wellness visit (AWYV)

G0469 Federally qualified health center (FQHC) visit, mental health, new patient

G0470 Federally qualified health center (FQHC) visit, mental health, established
patient

HO0015 Alcohol and/or drug services; intensive outpatient (treatment program that

operates at least 3 hours/day and at least 3 days/week and is based on an
individualized treatment plan), including assessment, counseling; crisis
intervention, and activity therapies or education

H2011 Crisis intervention service, per 15 minutes

Table 2 — Procedure codes no longer valid as FQHC and RHC encounter codes, effective for DOS
on or after Dec. 31, 2020

Procedure code Description

99201 New patient office or other outpatient visit, typically 10 minutes

D3427 Periradicular surgery without apicoectomy

QUESTIONS? TO PRINT

If you have questions about this publication, please A printer-friendly version of this publication, in black and white
contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-457-4584. and without photos, is available for your convenience.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

If you need additional copies of this publication, To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe
please download them from the Bulletins by clicking the blue subscription envelope

page of the IHCP provider website at or sign up from the |HCP provider website ! e
in.gov/medicaid/providers. at in.gov/medicaid/providers.
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